900228027 07/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grace Digital, Inc.		07/11/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 8102	
Internal Address:	ATTN: TRADEMARKS	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89507	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85604726	FIREDOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062667010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206-765-1531

Email: scoates@amazon.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen Jadie Coates
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8102

Address Line 4: Reno, NEVADA 89507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMKM1166
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Jadie Coates
Signature:	/STEPHEN JADIE COATES/
Date:	07/11/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=FIREDOCK Assignment#page1.tif

.H \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0501

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of July 11, 2012, by and between Grace Digital, Inc., a California corporation, having an address at 10531 4S Commons Drive, Building 166, San Diego, California ("Assignor"), and Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation having an address at ATTN: Trademarks, P.O. Box 8102, Reno, Nevada 89507 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark FIREDOCK (the "Trademark"), including U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/604,726 covering the goods of "Audio speaker enclosures; Audio speakers; Carrying cases, holders, protective cases and stands featuring power supply connectors, adaptors, speakers and battery charging devices, specially adapted for use with handheld digital electronic devices; Cases for music, audio and related electronic equipment, namely, cases for audio tuners, audio receivers, amplifiers, tape players, compact disc players, MP3 controllers/players, audio mixers, audio speakers in the nature of music studio monitors, microphones, audio speakers, compact discs, audio tapes, portable computers, antennas, phonographic record players, audio recording equipment, and the cables associated with all of the foregoing equipment; Computer docking stations; Computer hardware and computer software programs for the integration of text, audio, graphics, still images and moving pictures into an interactive delivery for multimedia applications; Consumer electronic products, namely, audio amplifiers, audio speakers, audio receivers, electrical audio and speaker cables and connectors, audio decoders, video decoders, speakers, power conversion devices, power converters, and power inverters; Digital audio players; Electric audio playback units with lights and speakers; Home theater systems comprising portable speakers; Loud speaker systems" in International Class 9; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain, and Assignor agrees to assign, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00, the mutual covenants of the parties, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with all corresponding goodwill, as well as Assignor's right to sue for and obtain remedies against past, present, and future infringements of any or all of the foregoing, and all rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be duly executed.

Assignor: Grace Digital, Inc.

By: Gregory W. Fadul

Name:

Title: CEO

Assignee: Amazon Technologies, Inc.

By:

Name: Ming Shui

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004819 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 07/11/2012